CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing, **CenturyLink Outage Report**, was delivered electronically this 8th of June, 2016, to the following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Karen E. Cremer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Mr. Kevin J. Ancell CenturyLink 125 S. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Kevin.ancell@centurylink.com Mr. Jason Topp CenturyLink 200 South Fifth Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Jason.topp@centurylink.com

Ms. Deb Gregg Consumer Affairs Manager South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 deb.gregg@state.sd.us

Mr. George W. and Ms. Carol A. Ferebee 11495 Gillette Prairie Road Hill City, SD 57745 silverfoxdriver@msn.com

Dianne Barthel